Increase in number of children supported, length of stay and cost of wrap
around support within Transition & Leaving Care

0.159

Proportion of De-layering saving proposal undeliverable 0.105

Additional unplanned complex LAC cases and associated Social Worker
posts/legal support

0.720

Total   1.444

1.3 Table 3 summaries the Action Plan.

Table 3 £m
Proportion of the Early Help Model that can be funded via high needs
funding Multi Disciplinary Team

0.314

Every Penny Counts  2016/17 actions 1.114

Social Worker Investment not required for 17/18 due to PYE of recruitment 0.272

Efficiencies across the directorate identified during 17/18 0.200

Total Action Plan 1.900

Table 1
  £m £m
Forecast Overspend   4.532
Earmarked Reserves 0.768
Corporate Reserves (as agreed by Cabinet) 0.420
Action Plan Items Table 3 1.900
Total Actions   3.088
Forecast Overspend   1.444

1.4 Table 4 summaries the forecast Outturn for each service.

Service

Annual
Budget

Year
End

Forecast

Variance
Before
use of

Reserves

Action
Plan

Use of
Reserves

Transfer
to

Reserves

Variance
after

Reserves
& Action

Plan

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Children's Wide 2.090 2.908 0.818 (0.200) 0.000 0.000 0.618

Mitigating Action
Plan

1.114 1.114 0.000 (1.114) 0.000 0.000 (1.114)

Access &
Achievement

4.780 5.766 0.986 0.000 (0.556) 0.000 0.420

Children's Social
Care

20.871 22.300 1.429 (0.272) (0.421) 0.000 0.736

Looked After
Children

16.556 17.838 1.281 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.281

Early Help Services 2.873 2.770 (0.103) (0.314) (0.200) 0.120 (0.497)

Total Children's
Services

48.284 52.696 4.412 (1.900) (1.188) 0.120 1.444

1.5 Included within the approved budget for 2017/18 are £3.555m of approved savings

relating to services within the remit of this panel. An update on the achievement of
2017/18 approved savings is reported monthly to CMT as part of the corporate
performance report.  Any savings that are not forecast to be achieved in year are
required to have alternative savings identified and are managed closely through the
relevant service management teams and in liaison with the relevant portfolio holder.

 BRAG Explanation
Amount

£m
Blue Delivered in Full   1.597
Green To be Delivered by 31/03/2018   0.653